NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

To:

San Bernardino County Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 385 North Arrowhead Avenue San Bernardino, CA 92415

From: Inland Empire Utilities Agency 6075 Kimball Avenue

Chino, CA 91708

Project Title: NRW Pipeline Relining Along Cucamonga Creek, Project No. EN19027			
Project Location: City of Ontario, south of 4th Street along the Cucamonga Creek of to a point just south of Interstate 10. The pipeline is located within the flood control characteristic on the east site of the channel.	2	ess roa	ng ad
Project Location - City: City of Ontario			
Project Location - County: San Bernardino			_
Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of the Project: IEUA proposes to clean and reline approximately 4, NRW pipeline and also rehabilitate the manholes along this pipeline.	400 linea	ar feet o	<u>of</u>
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Inland Empire Utilities Agency	- 0		_
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Inland Empire Utilities Agency	I NO.	2019	-80ARD
Exempt Status: (Check One)	YGF	Comment	
 Ministerial (Sections 21080(b)(1); 15268) Declared Emergency (Sections 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)) Emergency Project (Sections 21080(b)(4); 15269) ✓ Categorical Exemption (Sections 21084; 15301(b)) 	OF SAMBERHARD CALIFORNA	27 PM 3:	OF SUPERVISORS
Reasons why project is exempt: Examptions for projects that have been deemed to have minimal impacts on the environment and relining of the pipeline and rehabilitation of the manholes in this NRW system have been determined to have no potential to cause significant adverse environment and will ensure that collection and transport of the non-reclaimable water in can continue to operate in an efficient and safe manner. Categorical Exemption Class operation, repair, maintenance, permitting, leasing, licensing, or minor alteration of exprivate structures, facilities, mechanical equipmentinvolving negligible or no expansion that existing at the time of the lead agency's determination. (b) Existing facilities of be publicly owned utilities used to provide electric power, natural gas, sewerage, or oth services;" The exceptions to the issuance of categorical exemptions have been exproposed project. The proposed NRW Pipeline Relining along Cucamonga Creek, Project have been determined not to have a potential to cause significant adverse environment result of any of the exceptions. Therefore, this proposed action is not forecast to cause a significant adverse environmental impacts and qualifies with the requirements for Class 1 Elead Agency Contact Person: Pietro Cambiaso Telephone: (909) 993-1600	s of eate vironmen segments effects the proje 1 exemp disting pure of use I the investi er public aluated to No. EN tal effect	t. The tof the on the ot area ots "the ublic or beyond for and cutility for the 119027 is as a	
Signature: Deputy Manager of Planning and Environmental Resources Date: 6	-25-	-2019	7

DATE FILED & POSTED Posted On: NO 271/2014

Removed On: 08 10912019

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

JUNE 27 2019

Receipt No: 3606212019438 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

		Р	rint	StartOve	Finalize&E	mail
		RECEI	PT NUMI	BER:	pretty little consultive reporter to find	MINNEY HOUSE
		36 —	- 0627	2019 —	- 438	
			STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)			ble)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.						,
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE		_
Inland Empire Utilities Agency				062720	19	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT	NUMBER	
San Bernardino						
PROJECT TITLE						
NRW Pipeline Relining Along Cucamonga Cr PROJECT APPLICANT NAME Inland Empire Utilities Agency	eek, Project No. EN			PHONE NUM (909) 993		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	ISTA	TE.	ZIP CODE	3-1000	
6075 Kimball Avenue	Chino	C		91708		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	Chino	10/		31700		
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	V	State A	gency	Private Entit	hv
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$3,271.0 \$2,354.7			0	0.00
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment du	e directly to CDFW	\$1,112.0	0 \$		0	0.00
 □ Exempt from fee ☑ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt company to the previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt company to the previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt company to the previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt company to the previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt company to the previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt company to the previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt company to the previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt company to the previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt company to the previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt company to the previously paid (attach previously issued cash previously issued cash previously paid (attach previously paid (attach	(vpv)					
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	ces Control Board only)	\$850.0	0 \$		0	.00
	***		\$		50	.00
Other			\$			
PAYMENT METHOD: #15891			30 3			
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVE	D \$		50	.00
SIGNATURE AGI	ENCY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME ANI	TITLE			
X V V L	sa Arredondo Depu	ty Clerk				
						-

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

JUNE 27 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE